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1.4.1 - Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its transaction at the
institution from the following stakeholders AY 2021 - 2022.

Students Feedback analysis for the Academic Year - 2021 - 2022.

The college had designed 10 questions feedback form for Students of B.A and B.SC
graduate. This feedback from send to the students through online basis in the form of in the
Google form. Total 49 students has received his / her response through online. Total
questions in the feedback asked on curriculum and other Academic activities. Students were
asked is the Syllabus cover need base education. Students have replied positive response. It
reflects that more than half of the students i.e, have taken education for the sake of job and
the syllabus is career oriented.

1.) Fulfillment of my learning needs: 46.9% of students rated it as excellent, while 42.9% of
Students rated it as good.

2) Applicability of the curriculum to real-life situations: 42.9% of students rated it
as good, 40.8% of students rated it as excellent, and 12.2% of students rated it as average.

3) Clarity about the course objectives: 40.8% of students rated it as excellent, while 44.9% of
Students rated it as good.

4) Weight age given to employability: 38.8% of students rated it as excellent, while 53.1% of
Students rated it as good.

5) Weight age given to skill development: 42.9% of students rated it as excellent, and 42.9%
of students rated it as good.

6) Structure of the syllabus: 42.9% of students agreed that it is excellent, and 44.9% of
Students agreed that it is good.

7) Difficulty level of the course content: 42.9% of students rated it as excellent, 34.7% of
Students rated it as good, 14.3% of students rated it as average, and 8.2% of students had a
Negative response.

8) Promotion of independence thinking by curriculum while answering this question, 53.1%
Students said excellent and 40.8% students said well.

9) Creation of interest to purpose higher education? While answering the question,

46.9% students said excellent, 42.9% student sale good and 10.2% students said the
average.

10) The answer given by the students while evaluating the overall curriculum, 38.8 percent

Student said that excellent 46.9% students said the good and 8.2% students are negative
Response.
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~ Teachers Feedback analysis for the Academic Year-2021-2022

The college had designed 12 questions feedback form for teachers. This feedback
from sends to the Teachers through online basis in the Google form. Total 22 Teachers
have received his / her responses through online. Total questions in the feedback include
curriculum design latest knowledge, learning values, research possibility etc. Our
college is affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad
and follows the prescribed syllabus. The teacher feedback on curriculum is collected by
Subject teachers. Feedback received by the faculties regarding some valuable
suggestions and improvement of the syllabus.

1. The question was applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs 61.9%
Teacher said that excellent and 38.1% Teacher said that good.

2. When the teacher was asked that if the difficulty level of the syllabus 95.3% teacher
replied positively.

3. 90.5 teachers agreed that the clarity about the course objectives.

4. The question was weight age given to employability 47.6% Teacher said excellent and
42.9%Teacher said good and 9.5% Teacher said average.

5. 33.3% Teacher said that course content is excellent and 61.9% are said death of the
course content is good.

6. 52.4% teachers asked that curriculum incorporation of latest knowledge and
information was excellent and 47.6% teacher asked that well.

7. 71.4% teachers agree the curriculum is research possibilities good and 23.8%
Teacher said that the excellent.

8. 71.4% teacher voiced the mechanism use for development of curriculum by BOS are
good and 23.8% teachers voice that excellent.

9. 47.6% Teacher said weight age given to learning values like knowledge, skills and
analytical abilities is good and 47.6% Teacher said the excellent.

10. 57.1% teachers said the curriculum relevance of course outcomes is excellent and
28.6% teachers said to good and 14.3% teachers said to average.

11. 47.6% teachers agree the curriculum quality and clarity of textual/ study /reference
material suggested is excellent and 47.6% Teacher said the good.

12. Curriculum overall rating is 42.9% Teacher said well and 52.4 %teachers said
excellent.
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Alumni Feedback analysis for the Academic Year-2021-2022

The college had designed 07 questions feedback form for Alumni. This
Feedback form sends to the Alumni through online basis in the Google form. Total
84 Alumni have received his / her responses through online. Total questions in the
Feedback include curriculum design latest knowledge, learning values,
Expectations, related job etc.
1) 54.7% of alumni students rated the degree curriculum as excellent, while
37.7% said it was good and 7.5% considered it average.
2) When asked if the curriculum provided sufficient and necessary knowledge
for further career opportunities, 49.1% of alumni students rated it as
excellent, 34.7% as good, and 7.5% as average.
3) The question was, How do you rate the courses curriculum for fulfilling your
expectation? 49.1% alumni students said excellent and 43.4% alumni
students said good.
4) How do you rate the relevance of your degree to your present job? While
answering this question, 52.8% alumni students said excellent, 37.1%
alumni students said good and 9.4% students said average.
5) For the role of the college in overall development, 69.8% of alumni students
said it was excellent, and 24.5% said it was good.
6) When asked about academic initiatives to improve their competency as
alumni students, 62.3% of alumni students rated it as excellent, and 34% as
good.
7) The answer given by the students while evaluating the overall curriculum,
56.6% alumni students said excellent 35.8% alumni student said well.

The following are the suggestions given by alumni group regarding
Improvement of employment opportunities from the syllabus. They said it can be
Achieved through skill development from traditional education system and by

Promoting student participation.
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Feedback Action taken report AY 2021-22

Students.

The question asked by the students was discussed in detail in the feedback
Committee. For some students, the course objectives are not sufficient as per the
Fulfillment advanced Syllabus knowledge. Hence it was decided to inform the
University about the syllabus by the feedback committee. The University was
Informed that the deficiencies in the courses should be filled. The feedback
Committee recommended to the principal to purchase materials for the
Development of the college.

Teacher

According to 8.2% of the faculty, the curriculum is not perfect to meet the

local needs. Therefore, it was decided in the feedback committee that the syllabus
Needs to be changed to some extent. Some new techniques should be included in
the curriculum. Also the teachers feel that the curriculum should be business
Oriented. BOS members were briefed on how the curriculum changes should be.

Alumni...

Feedback given by former students was considered. The suggestions were
Considered by the feedback committee. The university was informed that skill
Development based courses should be prepared to create career opportunities. The
Feedback committee recommended to the college regarding the purchase of
Educational materials.

The feedback committee tried to implement the improvements, suggestions
And recommendations made by the student teachers and former students.



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

49 responses

Publish analytics

Write Your Name |D Copy

49 responses

2 (4:1%) 2 (4:1%)

1221202 (2102(12/2,(2 02 (12702 (12 (2 (202 (12'2,(2 02 (122 (-2 (1202 (22,02 (1202 (-2 (2 (270 2 (2 02 (12102 (2
1

0
AARTIASH... DIPAKGUR... Krishnausare RAJPUTAA... SWAPNILR... Shital Rajku...

Anil Deshmukh Kakle kishor... Navnath say... Rushikesh G... Sagar Thorat Usare kr...

Write Your Class |D Copy

49 responses

8
8 (153%)
6
4 (8.2%) 4 (8.2%)
4 3(6.1%) 3 (6.1%) 3(6.1%)
2 (4.1%) 2 (4.1%)

21 (2UE%)A (2U(R%) (Z142%)1 (Z1U2%) 1 (ZUR%)H (214(2%)1 (Z14(2162%)1 (21EUEUR %) (2%

15 B.A.T.Y. B.ATy BSC.TY Bscty
B ATY B.ATY BA. TY Baty Ty

‘N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics 1/7


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWjrh5yfCj_8P9gg3OSePpuln-3u4l_MttoItb6BQ_8/edit#start=publishanalytics

3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

Write Your Mobile Number |D Copy

49 responses

4
N
E1%) 4 (812%)
3
2 (4.1%) 2(2.(40%) 2 (@1%) 2 (4.1%) 2 (4.1%) 2 (4.1%)
2
1 (2%1] (1964 <(A°A°(A°2%)] A (4°(192%)] A (2°2%)] Al (15641 (A% 1 (A% (A°A°(A(A°(2%1] (29
1
0

7066288122 7447614187 7796103248 8668733716 9130731142 9421062911
7262923281 7620214996 8390019068 9022001051 9172551575 9922712294

Write Your Email |D Copy

49 responses

3 (61%)
2 (4.1%) 2 (4.1%) 2 (4.1%)

1 (@@ @ e EmeEmaemmeeea)e e e emmen) o) ne:

1
0
8668733716 Navnathnirma... Suradkar744... deepti44029... patilsachin07... shubhamshiv...
Dipali Sagardakale7... akashdhotre6... kavitajadhav1... sagarashokth...
. . N D
Fulfillment of my learning needs  HTZAT R UGTT TR YU BIdTd. |ILJ Copy

49 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good
@ Average

. @ Below Average

~

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics 2/7



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations. {¥T—AH HIT d¥dd

SHATRY Srgerel SUAIRTaT.

49 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good
42.9% @ Average
@ Below Average

Clarity about the course objectives. ¥THHH Bi%@ Wy d1ed.

49 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good
44.9% @ Average
@ Below Average
. 0

Weight age given to employability. ISR &HddT fedd Agd.

49 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good
@ Average

/ @ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics

@ Copy

@ Copy

|D Copy

3/7



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

Weight age given to skill Development. DI faeTarer feaa #e.

49 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Structure of the syllabus. SNGRIHHT T,

49 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
44.9% @ Average
@ Below Average
42.9%

Difficulty level of the course content. 3¥ITIHHTHT HIISTIUTICH!.

49 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics

@ Copy

@ Copy

|D Copy

417



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

@ Copy
Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum. faaR ERNIREEIN
EINEIR
49 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
@ Average
@ Below Average
@ Copy
Creation of interest to pursue higher education. I FRIeforrd Ut ds
femtor
49 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
@ Average
@ Below Average
Overall rating. T 0T T HTGH. IO copy

49 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics 5/7



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics 6/7


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWjrh5yfCj_8P9gg3OSePpuln-3u4l_MttoItb6BQ_8/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Student Feedback

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CWijrh5yfCj_8P9gg30SePpuln-3u4l_Mttoltb6BQ_8/viewanalytics 717



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

53 responses

Publish analytics

Write Your Name |D Copy

53 responses

4 |
4 (7:5%)
3
2 (3.|8%) 2 (3.|8%) 2 (3.|8%) 2 (3.|8%)
2

10 l(mflqv(ﬂf|(n|f(t19.|1),f(1|»|(1|f(1|s|\11r(1\fl(mf(mrl\ﬂ,f(ﬂf|(1|f|(m,f|\1n(1|f(mfl(m,r(ae'n,fm|»|(:’19|;1 ;,\11,‘(1\fl(nr(q\s|\11,f(1\f|(1|,f|(e1e|1»;(1|)(q|f|(n|,f(:19.|1),,f(1|)|(1|falr(1|,»f(:1;-.|9
T IS I N R [ 1| ] N N

0
Aarti kailas g... Balasaheb ni... Komal Sapkal Navnath Kathar Rohini vinaya... Susundre Ka...
Ashwini babu... Dadasaheb... Madhukar Ra... Pratibha Vish... Shaikh Alma... Yuvr...
Write Your Email |D Copy

53 responses

4 |
4 (7:5%)
3
2 (3.|8%)2 (3.|8%)2 (3.|8%) 2 (3.|8%)
2

1 (11 RIS 1((;1,9|.-1f(n|, @ e|1 NI e|1 »;(;1)].1 ‘\1I,|(1\‘(:1f'.| ST ;'.|9
T 1 I I I | | | | | | I I

0
Almasashpak... Sandubankar... balajichittewa... ganpatgorad... nileshmahale... shaileshjaisw...

Krrishsolunk... amtemadhuk... bbjangle115... ksusundre@... sairajdigitall... vijay... /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rJ1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 161fM/viewanalytics 1/6


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSJ4q0rJ1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF16IfM/edit#start=publishanalytics

3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

Write Your Mobile Number LD Copy

53 responses

I
4 (7.5%)

2 (3.|8%) 2 (3.|s%) 2 (3]8%) 2 (3.|s%) 2 (3.|23(»3.|8%)
2

101 .|(1|>|(1Jf|(:1,9.|(1,|>|(e1,°.Iz1;3(11 |(ﬂ|f|(1|f|(:1f¥|(:1’:|;1f((1).|(1|’|(1Jf|(e1}’.lﬁ1 Bl I(ﬂl‘|(:1,°.|(1j’|(1|f|(:1ﬁ|(:1,’:|;1‘,‘(m)|(:1 °.|(;1,>=|;1f_((1).|(1|’I(qul(nlrl(n}%l(1j’|(n,|f|(;13|(:1}:|.-1,°.(u1).|£19(11 l(c19|9
1

0
0976 594 0000 8806421869 9403122312 9637215621 9860526259 9967305750

7798330567 9049896002 9503689214 9764146150 9921515819

Faculty @ Copy

53 responses

® BA.
@® B.Sc.

How do you rate the curriculum prescribed for your degree during your |D Copy
term in the college? JR! JHT UGl 3 IMAH T HY edidh1 Hdld.

53 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good
@ Average

ﬂ @ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rJ1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 161fM/viewanalytics



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

@ Copy

Does the curriculum give you sufficient and necessary knowledge with
respect to further career opportunities?Jeid ®R3R Feffm Faufd
SNTISH Y THTAT XY 3107 AT JH ol B2
53 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average
How do you rate the course curriculum for fulfilling your expectation? @ Copy

THAT U YUl HRUATITST qHe] SIATIHHIA & Jedidh Hdl?

53 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rd1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 16IfM/viewanalytics 3/6



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

@ Copy
How do you rate the relevance of your degree to your present job?ﬂ'%’[
JHT T BT JHAT Ueardt Wi ar &Ri dred?
53 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
@ Average
@ Below Average
@ Copy

Role of the college for your overall development.?&mﬂiﬁ"'ﬁw

ICEARINIMNEHIEEINRIEIRIECTE

53 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rd1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 16IfM/viewanalytics 4/6



3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

Academic initiatives taken by the college to improve your competency as @ Copy

student . faEif UE qHE e URUTTS! AETfaRTaa Qeifrs
UGIhR el

53 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Average
@ Below Average

Over All rating T 0T JedHTTH 10 copy

53 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rd1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 16IfM/viewanalytics 5/6


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSJ4q0rJ1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF16IfM/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

3/17/23, 9:32 PM AY-2021-2022 Alumni Feedback

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/19SJ4q0rJ1VUJ6XA2biduAxZsZgpvxkEQWMsECF 161fM/viewanalytics 6/6



3/17/23, 9:30 PM AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

21 responses

Publish analytics

Teacher Name IO copy

21 responses

SN

ESN
=
g
>

2 (9.52)(9.5%)

1(4891 (4.8%

1(4.89,(4.8,(4.8%) 1(4.891(4.8(4.89,(4.8%1,(4.8%) 1(4.89(4.81.(4.8%

Dr Yogesh Prabhaka... Dr.Sanjay Baburao... Dr.Vandana Namdeo... Dr.purushottam Man...
Dr.Gajanan Devrao...  Dr.Sunil Baburao Kale Dr.Vikramsingh Vijay... Rajesh Anantrao...
Write Your Email |_|:| Copy

21 responses

4
W icnl
3
2(95%)  2(9.5%)
2

1(4.89 1 (4.89)(4.89)(4.891)(4.891)(4.891)(4.891) (4.8%

dr . Anita. khandagle@... rajeshakamble@gmail.... soumyajay.pa@gmail.... vandanawani74@gmai...
gaju.chitewad@gmail.... sbwakle77@gmail.com umakantpsyO3@gmail.... yog... /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics 1/7


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIqie0190QDKmdmZjc/edit#start=publishanalytics

3/17/23, 9:30 PM AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

Subject |D Copy

21 responses

4[{19%)

2 (9.5%) 2 (9.5%) 2 (9.5%) 2 (9.5%)
1(4.8%1 (4.8%) 1(4.8%1 (4.8%1 (4.8%) 1(4.8%) 1(4.8%) 1(4.8%1 (4.8%
| .
0 e N O SRR N SR O RN SRR SRR SRR RN RN SRR SRR R
Economics Home Science Physical Education physical Education...
Hindi Library Public Administration

Designation @ Copy

21 responses

5 (23.8%)

5%)

1(4.8%) 1 (4.8%)

Assist. Prof. Assistant prof... Associat profe... Associate Pro... Librarian Profes...
Assistant Prof... Asso professor Associate Pro... Associate prof... Physical Direc...

Course Program IQ Copy

21 responses

® BA.
@® B. Sc.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics 2/7



3/17/23, 9:30 PM

AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs.

21 responses

Difficulty level of the syllabus

21 responses

Clarity about the course objectives

21 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics

@ Copy

@ Copy

|D Copy

3/7



3/17/23, 9:30 PM AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

Weightage given to employability

42.9%

21 responses

47.6%

Depth of the course content

21 responses

/4

Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

47.6%

21 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Copy

@ Copy

|D Copy

417



3/17/23, 9:30 PM

Research Possibilities

21 responses

AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Mechanism used for development/revision of curriculum by BOS

21 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical

abilities, etc.

21 responses

@ Excellent

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics

@ Copy

@ Copy

|D Copy

5/7



3/17/23, 9:30 PM AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

Relevance of course outcomes @ Copy

21 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% ® good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Quality and clarity of textual/study/reference material suggested @ Copy

21 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Overall rating |D Copy

21 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpgih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIqie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics 6/7


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIqie0190QDKmdmZjc/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

3/17/23, 9:30 PM AY 2021-2022 Teacher Feedback

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1weC-vxpqih_FPAkkGJZAccufeRIgie0190QDKmdmZjc/viewanalytics 77



